

# Jackson County Missouri

## **Meeting Minutes**

### **Rules Committee**

Scott Burnett (1st) Chair, Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Dan Tarwater III (4th)		
Monday, September 9, 2019	12:45 PM	Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W. Kansas, Independence, MO Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Dan Tarwater III and Jalen Anderson

Absent 1 - Scott Burnett

#### **ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE**

### **RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE**

20237 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the Jackson County Sports Complex Authority concerning the disposition of County-owned personal property located at the Harry S. Truman Sports Complex.

> A motion was made by Dan Tarwater III, seconded by Ronald E. Finley, to hold Resolution #20237. The motion passed by voice vote.

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Kansas City, Missouri